Presented by: Introduced:

The Manager

Drafted by:

5/07/81 G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 754

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 673 TO INCREASE SEWER SERVICE CHARGES.

WHEREAS, the assembly established sewer service charges under Resolution Serial No. 673 as amended by Resolution Serial No. 688, and

WHEREAS, increased costs of labor and materials make it necessary to adjust such charges;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- '1. That Resolution Serial No. 673 is amended by changing paragraph 2F(1) to read:
- F. RATE: (1) Each customer shall pay for sewer service at the rate of \$16.00 per service unit for each month of service or part of a month which exceeds 14 days when less than a full month of service is received.
- 2. That Resolution Serial No. 673 is amended by changing paragraph 2N to read:
- N. CHARGES FOR SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS: When it is necessary to tap a sewer line in order to serve an applicant and the property to be served has not been charged for a sewer service connection as a part of a local improvement district or otherwise, the applicant shall pay a charge of \$108.00 for the service connection; provided, however, that if labor, materials, and equipment usage exceed the charge set forth herein, the charge shall be the cost of the labor, materials, and equipment usage, plus ten percent (10%) for administration and inspection costs.

ADOPTED this 7th day of May, 1981.

Mayor

Attacti

Clerk